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Division Advisory No. ____ s. 2022 
February 22, 2022 

 
In compliance with DepEd Order No. 8, 2013 

this Advisory is issued not for endorsement per DO 28, s. 2001, 
but for the information of DepEd officials, 

personnel/staff, as well as the concerned public. 
(Visit www.deped.gov.ph) 

 

REVISED SCHEDULE ON THE CONDUCT OF FUNDRAISING ACTIVITY 

ENTITLED “SERENADE-FOR-CAUSE” FOR THE REPAIR AND REHABILITATION 
OF IPIL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, SURIGAO CITY 

 

 
1. This Office informs the field the revised schedule on the conduct of 

fundraising activity entitled “Serenade-For-Cause” for the repair and 

rehabilitation of Ipil Elementary School. 
   

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
2. All other provisions of the Division Memorandum No. 051, series of 2022, 

re: Conduct of Fundraising Activity Entitled “Serenade-For-Cause” for the 

Repair and Rehabilitation of Ipil Elementary School, Surigao City shall 
remain in effect. 
 

3. For information, dissemination, and guidance. 
                                                                    

                                                              For and in the absence of the  
                                                            Schools Division Superintendent: 
  

 
 BASILIO P. MANA-AY, JR. 

 Assistant Schools Division Superintendent 
  

DATE ASSIGNED OFFICE 

February 28, 2022 (Monday) Digos Occidental District 

March 1, 2022 (Tuesday) Digos South District 

March 2, 2022 (Wednesday) Mt. Apo District 

March 3, 2022 (Thursday) Secondary District 

March 4, 2022 (Friday) SDO – CID 

March 7, 2022 (Monday) SDO – SGOD 

March 8, 2022 (Tuesday) SDO – ADMIN 

March 9, 2022 (Wednesday) SDO – BUDGET & FINANCE 

March 10, 2022 (Thursday) Digos Oriental District 

March 11, 2022 (Friday) Digos Occidental District 

March 14, 2022 (Monday) Digos South District 

March 15, 2022 (Tuesday) Mt. Apo District 

March 16, 2022 (Wednesday) Secondary District 


